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    REGIONREGIONREGIONREGION    SELFSELFSELFSELF----DIRECTION DIRECTION DIRECTION DIRECTION 

LIAISONLIAISONLIAISONLIAISON    

PHONE NUMBERPHONE NUMBERPHONE NUMBERPHONE NUMBER    EMAILEMAILEMAILEMAIL    

Bronx (Metro NY) Bronx (Metro NY) Bronx (Metro NY) Bronx (Metro NY)     

Counties: Bronx 

Marjorie AllenMarjorie AllenMarjorie AllenMarjorie Allen    

Magdelene Jno-Baptiste 

JoAnn Thigpen 

 

718-430-0371 

718-430-0726 

718-430-0795 

Marjorie.A.Allen@opwdd.ny.gov 
Magdelene.Jno-Baptiste@opwdd.ny.gov  
JoAnn.Thigpen@opwdd.ny.gov  

    Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn     

    Counties: Kings     

Deica JohnsonDeica JohnsonDeica JohnsonDeica Johnson    

Carol McLeanCarol McLeanCarol McLeanCarol McLean    

Juliet Ajayi 

718-642-7024 

718-642-8538 

718-642-6390 

Deica.Johnson@opwdd.ny.gov   
Carol.McLean@opwdd.ny.gov  
Juliet.Ajayi@opwdd.ny.gov 
 

Broome Broome Broome Broome     

Counties:  Broome, Chenango, 

Delaware, Otsego, Tioga and 

Tompkins 

 

Cynthia SpannCynthia SpannCynthia SpannCynthia Spann    

Vanessa Smith 

607-771-7784 ext. 113 

607-770-7784 ext. 133 

Cynthia.Spann@opwdd.ny.gov  
Vanessa.J.Smith@opwdd.ny.gov 

Capital DistrictCapital DistrictCapital DistrictCapital District    

Counties:  Albany, Fulton, 

Montgomery, Rensselaer, Saratoga, 

Schenectady, Schoharie, Warren 

and Washington      

             

Nicole WixtedNicole WixtedNicole WixtedNicole Wixted    

Joy Stockwell 

518-388-0418 

518-388-0107 

Nicole.Wixted@opwdd.ny.gov  
Joy.E.Stockwell@opwdd.ny.gov 

Central NYCentral NYCentral NYCentral NY       

Counties:  Cayuga, Cortland, 

Herkimer, Lewis, Madison, Oneida, 

Onondaga and Oswego                   

Laura GreenfieldLaura GreenfieldLaura GreenfieldLaura Greenfield    

Monica DeSanto 

Brenda Kavanaugh 

Jennifer Pauley 

Kathryn Castner 

Holly Abel 

315-473-6917 

315-473-6986 

315-336-2300 ext. 433 

315-473-6902 

315-425-5398 

315-473-4019 

Laura.Greenfield@opwdd.ny.gov 
Monica.DeSanto@opwdd.ny.gov 
Brenda.Kavanaugh@opwdd.ny.gov 
Jennifer.M.Pauley@opwdd.ny.gov 

Kathryn.Castner@opwdd.ny.gov 

Holly.Abel@opwdd.ny.gov 

 
Finger Lakes Finger Lakes Finger Lakes Finger Lakes     

Counties:  Chemung, Livingston, 

Monroe, Ontario, Schuyler, 

Steuben, Seneca, Wayne, Wyoming 

and Yates    

Angela CzerkasAngela CzerkasAngela CzerkasAngela Czerkas    

Susan Walls 

Anthony Arnitz 

Karen Stalica 

Kathleen Bucciarelli 

Eileen “Sue” Ormandy 

585-461-8705 

607-734-6135 ext. 23 

585-461-8701 

585-461-8838 

607-734-6135 ext. 29 

315-331-1700 ext. 2370 

Angela.G.Czerkas@opwdd.ny.gov  
Susan.Walls@opwdd.ny.gov  
Anthony.J.Arnitz@opwdd.ny.gov 
Karen.Stalica@opwdd.ny.gov 

Kathleen.Bucciarelli@opwdd.ny.gov  
Eileen.E.Ormandy@opwdd.ny.gov  
 

Hudson Valley Hudson Valley Hudson Valley Hudson Valley     

Counties:  Orange, Rockland, 

Sullivan and Westchester    

Michele AltenrathMichele AltenrathMichele AltenrathMichele Altenrath    

January Sullwold 

Lynn O’Dell 

845-947-6236 

845-947-6235 

845-947-6164 

Michele.C.Altenrath@opwdd.ny.gov  
January.Sullwold@opwdd.ny.gov  
Lynn.Odell@opwdd.ny.gov 
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 Long Island Long Island Long Island Long Island     

Counties:  Nassau and Suffolk    

Michele GiulianoMichele GiulianoMichele GiulianoMichele Giuliano    

Lauren Nelson 

Joanna Bennett 

Ashley Caridi 

Elizabeth Carr 

Laura Panza 

631-416-3838 

631-416-3848 

631-416-3858 

631-416-3862 

631 416 3969 

631 416 3986 

Michelle.Giuliano@opwdd.ny.gov  
Lauren.Nelson@opwdd.ny.gov 
Joanna.Bennett@opwdd.ny.gov 

Ashley.M.Caridi@opwdd.ny.gov 

Elizabeth.M.Carr@opwdd.ny.gov 

Laura.N.Panza@opwdd.ny.gov 

 
Manhattan (Metro NY)Manhattan (Metro NY)Manhattan (Metro NY)Manhattan (Metro NY)    

Counties: New York    

Alteaha ChaseAlteaha ChaseAlteaha ChaseAlteaha Chase    

Stephenie RozzellStephenie RozzellStephenie RozzellStephenie Rozzell    

646-766-3320 

646-766-3448 

Alteaha.Chase@opwdd.ny.gov 

Stephenie.X.Rozzell@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Bernard FinesonBernard FinesonBernard FinesonBernard Fineson    

Counties: Queens 

 

Regine PetignyRegine PetignyRegine PetignyRegine Petigny    718-217- 5980 Regine.Petigny@opwdd.ny.gov  

Staten IslandStaten IslandStaten IslandStaten Island    

Counties:    Richmond    

Margaret VargheseMargaret VargheseMargaret VargheseMargaret Varghese    

Alix Thompson 

718-982-1919 

718-982-1916 

Margaret.Varghese@opwdd.ny.gov  

Alix.Thompson@opwdd.ny.gov  

 

Sunmount Sunmount Sunmount Sunmount     

Counties:  Clinton, Essex, Franklin, 

Hamilton, Jefferson and St. 

Lawrence 

    

Kay PauquetteKay PauquetteKay PauquetteKay Pauquette    

Stephanie Champagne 

Rebecca Spanfelner 

518 359-7756 

315-265-3047 

518-536-3473 

Kay.Pauquette@opwdd.ny.gov  

Stephanie.M.Champagne@opwdd.ny.gov  

Rebecca.Spanfelner@opwdd.ny.gov  

Taconic Taconic Taconic Taconic     

Counties:  Columbia, Dutchess, 

Greene, Putnam and Ulster 

    

Jennifer StranoJennifer StranoJennifer StranoJennifer Strano (845) 471-9226 x 146 Jennifer.A.Strano@opwdd.ny.gov 

Western NY Western NY Western NY Western NY     

Counties:  Allegany, Cattaraugus, 

Chautauqua, Erie, Genesee, Niagara 

and Orleans    

Darlene HinesDarlene HinesDarlene HinesDarlene Hines----WilliamsWilliamsWilliamsWilliams    

Thelma Jamison 

Lisa Pappas 

Jennifer Ditta 

(716) 608-2731  

(716) 608-2711 

(716) 608-2713  

(716) 608-2712 

Darlene.HinesWilliams@opwdd.ny.gov 

Thelma.Jamison@opwdd.ny.gov  
Lisa.Pappas@opwdd.ny.gov 

Jennifer.F.Ditta@opwdd.ny.gov 

 


